

## Extraordinary Female Business Leaders to be Honored at Women's Luncheon—Special Guest Hannah Zeile of NBC's This is Us

United Way of New York City to Host 12th Annual Power of Women to Make a Difference Luncheon Honoring Female Executives from National Grid, TD Bank, and The NHL

NEW YORK, NEW YORK, UNITED STATES, March 6, 2018 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>United Way of New York City</u>'s Women's Leadership Council is excited to announce its 12th Annual Power of Women to Make a Difference Awards Luncheon celebrating the achievements of outstanding female leaders, whose professional accomplishments are matched by their commitment to philanthropy, and giving back to New York City! Hosted by Cheryl Wills, evening anchor for NY1, the Luncheon will honor Kim Davis, EVP, Social Impact, Growth Initiatives & Legislative Affairs, National Hockey League, Ellen Patterson, Group Head, General Counsel, TD Bank Group, and Margaret M. Smyth, U.S. Chief Financial Officer, National Grid.

Special guests Hannah Zeile, star of NBC's hit show This is Us, National Hockey League Commissioner Gary Bettman, and Deputy Commissioner Bill Daly, set to attend.

Sheena Wright, United Way of New York City's first female CEO, will deliver an inspirational special address highlighting the organization's impact as it celebrates its 80th year serving New York City, and will announce results from its signature program, <a href="ReadNYC">ReadNYC</a>, now in its fifth year helping low-income students achieve grade-level reading, while empowering their families to reach self-sufficiency.

WHO: United Way of New York City's Women's Leadership Council

WHAT: 12th Annual Power of Women to Make a Difference Awards Luncheon

WHEN: Wed., March 7, 11 a.m. Press check-in 10:45 a.m.

WHERE: Cipriani 42nd Street, 110 East 42nd Street, New York, NY

For more information, visit <u>www.powerofwomenluncheon.org</u> or follow us on social @unitedwaynyc. Media wishing to cover the event must contact Sara Aylward at (212) 251-2451 or saylward@uwnyc.org.

Sara Aylward United Way of New York City 212-251-2451 email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: http://www.einpresswire.com

Disclaimer: If you have any questions regarding information in this press release please contact the company listed in the press release. Please do not contact EIN Presswire. We will be unable to assist you with your inquiry. EIN Presswire disclaims any content contained in these releases. © 1995-2018 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.